

RESOLUTION SETTING REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, N.C.G.S. 153A-40 authorizes the Jackson County Board of Commissioners to adopt a resolution fixing the dates, time and place of its regular meetings and further requires a copy of such a resolution, after its adoption, to be posted on the courthouse bulletin board and a summary of it to be published at least ten (10) days before the first meeting to which the resolution is to apply; and

WHEREAS, N.C.G.S. 143-318.12 requires the new meeting schedule to be filed with the Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners for at least seven (7) calendar days before the day of the first meeting held pursuant to the revised schedule and to post the schedule of regular meetings to the County's website; and

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Commissioners propose to adopt the Jackson County Board of Commissioners' Meeting Schedule, described below, for 2025 for its regular Board meetings and work sessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for County of Jackson as follows:

- 1. That this Board will hold its regular meetings on the first Tuesday of each month beginning at 6:00 p.m. and the third Tuesday of each month beginning at 6:30 p.m. at the Justice Center located at 401 Grindstaff Cove Road, Suite A201, Sylva, North Carolina.
- 2. That the Board will also hold a work session on the first Tuesday of each month beginning at 6:30 p.m. at the Justice Center located at 401 Grindstaff Cove Road, Suite A201, Sylva, North Carolina.
- 3. That the Clerk to the Board shall cause a copy of this resolution to be posted on the courthouse bulletin board and a summary of it to be published and posted to the county website.
 - 4. That this resolution shall become effective December 17, 2024.

JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

	By: MARK A. LETSON, Chairman
Attest:	
ANGELA M. WINCHESTE	ER. Clerk to the Board